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2012 Annual Statement of Insurance for Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Diablo 
Canyon Power Plant and Humboldt Bay Power Plant 

Dear Commissioners and Staff: 

As required by 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), listed below is the annual reporting of nuclear 
property insurance coverage for the Diablo Canyon Power Plant (DCPP) and Humboldt 
Bay Power Plant (HBPP): 

Insurer/Type of 
Coverage 

DCPP NEIL Primary 
NEIL II Excess 
NEIL Blanket Excess 

TOTAL 

HBPP NEIL Primary 

Policy 
Limits 

$ 500,000,000 
$1,250,000,000 
$1,000,000,000 

$2,750,000,000 

$ 131,100,000 

Policy 
Number 

P12-027 
X12-042 
BX12-007 

P12-028 

Policy 
Period 

04/01/12 to 4/01/13 
04/01/12 to 4/01/13 
04/01/12 to 4/01/13 

04/01/12 to 4101113 

Pacific Gas and Electric Company makes no regulatory commitments in this letter. 

If you have any questions regarding this information, please contact 
Mr. Joshua Fleischer at (415) 267-7243. 

A member of the STARS (Strategic Teaming and Resource Sharing) Alliance 
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cc: Elmo E. Collins, NRC Region IV 

Robert J. Evans, NRC Region IV Inspector 
John B. Hickman, NRC Project Manager 
Michael S. Peck, NRC Senior Resident Inspector 
Jennifer L. Post, PG&E Attorney 
Joseph M. Sebrosky, NRR Project Manager 
Joshua M. Fleischer, Principal Risk Management 
Diablo Distribution 
PG Fossil Gen HBPP Humboldt Distribution 
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