



March 30, 2012

PG&E Letter DCL-12-033  
PG&E Letter HBL-12-010

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
ATTN: Document Control Desk  
Washington, DC 20555-0001

10 CFR 50.54

Docket No. 50-275, OL-DPR-80  
Docket No. 50-323, OL-DPR-82  
Diablo Canyon Units 1 and 2  
Docket No. 50-133, OL-DPR-7  
Humboldt Bay Power Plant, Unit 3  
2012 Annual Statement of Insurance for Pacific Gas and Electric Company's Diablo Canyon Power Plant and Humboldt Bay Power Plant

Dear Commissioners and Staff:

As required by 10 CFR 50.54(w)(3), listed below is the annual reporting of nuclear property insurance coverage for the Diablo Canyon Power Plant (DCPP) and Humboldt Bay Power Plant (HBPP):

Plant	Insurer/Type of Coverage	Policy Limits	Policy Number	Policy Period
DCPP	NEIL Primary	\$ 500,000,000	P12-027	04/01/12 to 4/01/13
	NEIL II Excess	\$1,250,000,000	X12-042	04/01/12 to 4/01/13
	NEIL Blanket Excess	\$1,000,000,000	BX12-007	04/01/12 to 4/01/13
TOTAL		<u>\$2,750,000,000</u>		
HBPP	NEIL Primary	\$ 131,100,000	P12-028	04/01/12 to 4/01/13

Pacific Gas and Electric Company makes no regulatory commitments in this letter.

If you have any questions regarding this information, please contact Mr. Joshua Fleischer at (415) 267-7243.

Sincerely,

  
John T. Conway



wri/64052300

cc: Elmo E. Collins, NRC Region IV  
Robert J. Evans, NRC Region IV Inspector  
John B. Hickman, NRC Project Manager  
Michael S. Peck, NRC Senior Resident Inspector  
Jennifer L. Post, PG&E Attorney  
Joseph M. Sebrosky, NRR Project Manager  
Joshua M. Fleischer, Principal Risk Management  
Diablo Distribution  
PG Fossil Gen HBPP Humboldt Distribution